12:22 PM

03107121
Accrual Basis

Sierra County Fire Protection District #1

Profit & Loss Budget vs. Actual
July 2020 through February 2021

Jul 20 - Feb 21 Budget $ Over Budget % of Budget
Income
A - Tax Income
A.1 - Sierra Co. FPD#1 Tax Income 124,994.92 230,000.00 -105,005.08 54.3%
A.2 - Mitigation Fees 5,331.65 7,000.00 -1,668.35 76.2%
A.3 - Verdi Tax Income 9,539.89 19,700.00 -10,160.11 48.4%
A - Tax Income - Other 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Total A - Tax Income 139,866.46 256,700.00 -116,833.54 54.5%
B - Fire Income
B.1 - Valley Fire - Tahoe NF 1,094.00
B.2 - Loyalton Fire - Cal OES 23,861.00
B - Fire Income - Other 0.00 5,000.00 -5,000.00 0.0%
Total B - Fire Income 24,955.00 5,000.00 19,955.00 499.1%
C - Fire House Rent 1,200.00 1,200.00 0.00 100.0%
D - Grant Income
D-4 - 50/50 Grant 0.00 5,000.00 -5,000.00 0.0%
D-5 - Title Ill Funds 518.60
Total D - Grant Income 519.60 5,000.00 -4,480.40 10.4%
G - Interest Income 69.70 100.00 -30.30 69.7%
I - Service Area Disbursement 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
J - Annexation 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Total Income 166,610.76 268,000.00 -101,389.24 62.2%
Gross Profit 166,610.76 268,000.00 -101,389.24 62.2%
Expense
1.0 - General
1.1 - Professional Fees 4,050.00 4,000.00 50.00 101.3%
1.2 - Clerical 13,308.25 19,300.00 -5,991.75 69.0%
1.3 - Office Expense 1,791.05 1,000.00 791.05 179.1%
1.4 - Fire House Maintenance 72.42 25,000.00 -24,927 .58 0.3%
1.5 - Bank Fee 0.00 §0.00 -50.00 0.0%
1.6 - CSDA Membership 670.00 550.00 120.00 121.8%
1.7 - Retention Incentives 242.07
1.8 - County Admin Fees 32,801.26
1.0 - General - Other 0.00 1,000.00 -1,000.00 0.0%
Total 1.0 - General “ 52083505 50,800.00 2,035.05 104.0%
10.0 - Miscellaneous Expense
10.1 - Community Support 668.43
Total 10.0 - Miscellaneous Expense 668.43
2.0 - Emergency Medical
2.1 - EMS Training 1,780.87 3,500.00 -1,719.13 50.9%
2.2 - EMS Medical Supplies 1,172.65 6,000.00 -4,827.35 19.5%
Total 2.0 - Emergency Medical 2,953.52 9,500.00 -6,546.48 31.1%
3.0 - Communications
3.1 - Repeater Site Rental 1,809.00 2,500.00 -691.00 72.4%
3.2 - Web Site 1,080.00 1,000.00 80.00 108.0%
3.3 - Communication Consulting/Repair 0.00 7,500.00 -7,500.00 0.0%
3.4 - Radio & Repeater Batteries 88.95
3.0 - Communications - Other 0.00 1,000.00 -1,000.00 0.0%
Total 3.0 - Communications 2,977.95 12,000.00 -9,022.05 24 8%
4.0 - Fire Protection
4.1 - Personal Protection Equipment 852.35 13,000.00 -12,147.65 6.6%
4.2 - Grant Expense 0.00 10,000.00 -10,000.00 0.0%
4.3 - Operating Supplies-Fire/Rescue 935.69 2,000.00 -1,064.31 46.8%
4.4 - Portable Equipment 494,38 2,000.00 -1,505.62 24.7%
4.5 - Equipment Repair & Maintenance 3.421.98 3,000.00 421.98 114.1%
4.6 - Fire Training 299 3,000.00 -2,997.01 0.1%
4.7 - Fire Protection Verdi Long Vall 48,000.00 48,000.00 Q.00 100.0%
4.8 - Fire Protection Loyalton 27,216.35 53,100.00 -25,883.65 51.3%
4.9 - Fire Labor 13,434.00 3,000.00 10,434.00 447 8%
4.0 - Fire Protection - Other 135.70 0.00 135.70 100.0%
Total 4.0 - Fire Protection 94,493.44 137,100.00 -42 606.56 68.9%
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12:22 PM

03/07/21
Accrual Basis

Sierra County Fire Protection District #1

Profit & Loss Budget vs. Actual
July 2020 through February 2021

5.0 - Insurance

51-
- Liability, Facility, Vehicle
53-

5.2

Workmens Comp

Firefighter Insurance

Total 5.0 - Insurance

6.0 - Vehicle Repair & Maintenance

- Fuel

- Labor - Vehicles

- Parts

- Pump Testing

- Taxes & Licenses

- Outside Repair Services
- Tools Auto

Total 6.0 - Vehicle Repair & Maintenance

7.0 - Utilities

71~
- Propane

- Water

- Solid Waste & Groundwater
- Telephone

- Internet

Electric

Total 7.0 - Utilities

8.0 - Capital Asset Expenses

8.1 - USDA Rescue Truck Loan Payment
8.4-
85-
8.6 -

Mitigation Fee Study/Expenses
Dog Valley Road Fire Lane
Calpine Siding Replacement

Total 8.0 - Capital Asset Expenses

» Total Expense

Net Income

Jul '20 - Feb 21 Budget $ Over Budget % of Budget
8,197.87 15,000.00 -6,802.13 54.7%
12,925.00 12,000.00 925.00 107.7%
0.00 2,500.00 -2,500.00 0.0%
21,122.87 29,500.00 -8,377.13 71.6%
2,5658.34 6,000.00 -3,441.66 42.6%
5,220.00 8,500.00 -3,280.00 61.4%
2171.11 6,000.00 -3,828.89 36.2%
2,025.00 3,500.00 -1,475.00 57.9%
0.00 500.00 -500.00 0.0%
0.00 5,000.00 -5,000.00 0.0%
627.22
12,601.67 29,500.00 -16,898.33 42.7%
2,611.25 3,800.00 -1,188.75 68.7%
4,585.20 5,000.00 -414.80 91.7%
328.00 498.00 -171.00 65.7%
789.14 1,000.00 -210.86 78.9%
732.08 6,500.00 -5,767.92 11.3%
1,744.00 2,616.00 -872.00 66.7%
10,789.67 19,415.00 -8,625.33 55.6%
3,044.00 6,500.00 -3,456.00 46.8%
1,207.01 7,000.00 -5,792.99 17.2%
5,000.00
9,792.22
19,043.23 13,500.00 5,543.23 141.1%
217,585.83 301,415.00 -83,829.17 72.2%
-50,975.07 -33,415.00 -17,560.07 152.6%
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12:23 PM Sierra County Fire Protection District #1

03/07/21 Balance Sheet
Accrual Basis As of February 28, 2021
Feb 28, 21
ASSETS
Current Assets
Checking/Savings
105 - Sierra County Investment Pool 107,107.61
110 - Wells Fargo Operating 7568 31,681.72
115 - Wells Fargo Savings 6564
115.1 - Capital Asset Reserve 8,822.00
115.2 - Mitigation Fees 7,808.04
115 - Wells Fargo Savings 6564 - Other 33,679.70
Total 115 - Wells Fargo Savings 6564 50,309.74
Total Checking/Savings 189,099.07
Accounts Receivable
11000 - Accounts Receivable 1,200.00
Total Accounts Receivable 1,200.00
Other Current Assets
142 - Other Receivable
142.1 - Valley Fire TNF Receivable 1,094.00
142.2 - Loyalton Fire CalOES Receivable 23,861.00
Total 142 - Other Receivable 24,955.00
Total Other Current Assets 24,955.00
Total Current Assets 215,254.07
Fixed Assets
150 - Buildings and Land 311,412.14
152 - Equipment 136,603.37
154 - Vehicles 530,852.81
160 - Accumulated Depreciation -535,484.00
Total Fixed Assets 443,384.32
TOTAL ASSETS 658,638.39
LIABILITIES & EQUITY
Liabilities
Current Liabilities
Accounts Payable
20000 - *Accounts Payable 3,893.83
Total Accounts Payable 3,893.83
Other Current Liabilities
210 - Fire Labor Payables
210.1 - Fire Labor Payable - Valley 158.00
210.2 - Fire Labor Payable - Loyalton 13,276.00
Total 210 - Fire Labor Payables 13,434.00
Total Other Current Liabilities 13,434.00
Total Current Liabilities 17,327.83
Long Term Liabilities
250 - USDA Loan 42,364.56
Total Long Term Liabilities 42,364.56
Total Liabilities 59,692.32
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12:23 PM Sierra County Fire Protection District #1

03/07/21 Balance Sheet
Accrual Basis As of February 28, 2021
Feb 28, 21
Equity
30000 - Opening Balance Equity 16,546.23
302 - Investment in Fixed Assets 401,019.76
306 - Capital Asset Reserve 8,822.00
308 - Special Fund Reserve 3,621.00
310 - Retained Earnings 219,912.08
Net Income -50,975.07
Total Equity 598,946.00
TOTAL LIABILITIES & EQUITY 658,638.39

Page 2



| abed

20660681  0Z'20L'LL- TvLoL
¥.'608'06  BE0 #9069 sbuines ofile s|iap - GLI |BI01
0.'6/9'¢€  6£0 J8yj0 - o59 sBulnes obied s|j9pn - 6L [BloL
0.'6/9'€E  BE0 awoou] jsaleif -9 X pEETENT 1 20Z/82/20 ysodeq
1£'649'CE 1ayl0 - $959 sbBuiaeg obued sjlap - G511
¥0°'808'Z $954 uoneBNIN - Z'GL) [BjoL
¥0°808'L sead uoneBnIA - Z'511
00'228'8 anI9s9Y J9ssY (eideD - L'GL) [BI0L
00°228'8 aniasay Jassy |epded - L'GLL
GE'60£'0G 959 sbujnreg oble4 sjlopm - L1
gL189'le  B8TOL'LL- 896, Bunessdg ofiied s|lsp - 011 (BIOL
z.'189'le  GE'0 awoou| jsal8l| . 5 ¥ Jsaue| 1202/82/20 Jisodeqg
IE189'1E  BYBES'S BIOOU| XEL [PJBA - £V ysodeq 1202/22/20 Isodaq
8vLvL'ZZ 00062t~ slqeded sjunoooy, - 00002 X 1202 Auenigad uoldweyp Ajjey 691 LZ0Z/GL/20 TUBYD-Iwd g
gy LBE'CZ  60VYE- s|qeded spinodoy, - 00002 X 18 AjunoD g 90IMIBS BjIABLIBIS  89LL  LZ02/L0/20 TUeyD-lwid Iiig
1G'G8L'€2 00"}~ s|qeded sjunoody, - 00002 X Yusig sanin olland ejiABLBIS /9L LZ02/L0/20 TUeyD-wd liig
16'942'€2  vb'009- slqefed sjunoody, - 00002 X lBjueD ewoH Agllen BURIS  9OLL  LZ0Z/L0/Z0 TURYD- Hd lIid
10°428'%2  0T'8L¥- slqefed sjunoody, - 00002 X Buiuie L YN 1o Juswssinguiisy zenbuuz Ajusieg  GoLL  |120Z/L0/20 TUOYD-lwd Iig
}2'66L'vE  68'819- ajqefed sjunoddy, - 00002 X lleday sofoH Apny #9172  L20Z/L0/20 URYD-iwd i
90'PPr'SZ  00'BLT- algefed sjunoody, - 00002 X RIUNWLWIOIS|SL BUBIS-SBWNG €91/  L202/L0/20 "8YD-wd g
90'299'62  66'Lpe- s|0eded SlUNcooY, - 00002 X 03y euBIg-SewWnld  ZOLL  L20Z/L0/20
60'010'02  6L'26l- algefed sjunoddy, - 00002 X aAjoWOINY Al8eY,0  194L  1202/40/20 TTRYD- wd g
¥Z'202'92  $0'LGI- s|geded SIUNCODY, - 00002 X sued oiny edeN  091.  L20Z/L0/20 "URYD- Jud g
8Z'€6'92 ST Ove- sjoefed SlUNcooY, - 00002 X uoidweyd Aoy 6612 1202/20/20 "URYD- Id lIig
£6'661'/2  88'G6" 8|qefed SUNoodY, - 00002 X '0u| |esodsig ulejunowslup  §61.  L202/L0/20 UYD- wd liig
\Wp'G62'L2  1OP8S- 8|qehed $jUnoody, - 00002 X seneleIS UBiH 461/ 1202/40/20 TUeUD-IWd I
Z0'088'.Z  ¥9'€l8'0Z- 8|gefed sjunoady, - 00002 uonnguisiq xe| Ausdold Lgog Aenuep uojedo o A¥D  9G1L  1202/20/20 UeyD-lwd i
99'c69'sy  €6°+Z- 8|qeAed SIUNCOOY, - 0000 X 0/E6G016E6 auidieD -191Y GG/ L202/L0/20 “UayD-wd g
BG'GLL'BY  24°89- 8lqefed s)unoddy, - 00002 X £9€6G6016€6 181Y  $Gl.  L20Z/L0/20 “eyD- d g
LE'¥8.L'eY 895/ BupeladQ obied s|lam - 011
19°20L' 201 |00d JuaL}saAu] AjunoD eusiS - 04 |80 L
19°201'201 jood juawisaAul funon euLIsS - SO
aouejeg unowy nids a owai awepN ) WinN ajeq adAl

1Z0Z ‘'8z fleniged - 1202 '} Alenigag
1fe3ag MIanoy Bupjueg
L# 10L1SI] UOI08)0id 8il4 Ajunon) elIslg

siseg [en1ooy
LE/L0/E0
Nd 8221



Payee SIERRA CO FIRE PROT DIST 1 127698

VendorID 0713 Account #: 2/19/2021
Invoice l Invoice Date | Description l Amount
SCFPD #1 2-2021 2/11/2021 CURRENT SECURED TAX FISCAL YEAR 2020/20... $9,539.89

/r"fi'ég ¢ Zah/h%/(;’y/ aﬁ{{i{mé@

Total : $0.00 $9,539.89

__WARNING — THIS CHECK IS PROTE SPECIAL SECURITY PROGRAM™ FEATURES
127698

: i Wells Fargo Bank
F’O Box 425 - Downieville, GA -

‘Downieville; CA95936“" Meoad G [EERE ' 1-800-869-3557 02/19/2021
530—289—3273 } ' ‘.‘ﬁafszslsrgz_m s,

. VOID SIX MONTHS AFTER CHE

3570 B3

_PAY: .-i.--.k**ﬁjné Thous':aﬁd Fivej-H'und_red :rh_irty_ Njn.e and8911DODollars Wy
e i TR S el o, Y $9,539.89

TO: SIERRACO HRE PROT DIST1 13 g o
S L YPOBOX 26551 s Y
. SIERRAVILLE, CA96126 T T
5 USA 4 1EP /"y

THIS CHECK CONTAINS MULTIPLE S SECURITY FEATURES SEEBACK FOR DETAILS
®L2?ER81 103 E y0L 288 i 0¢[00E3B 25"



9:46 PM
03/04/21

Sierra County Fire Protection District #1
Reconciliation Summary

110 - Wells Fargo Operating 7568, Period Ending 02/28/2021

Beginning Balance

Cleared Transactions

Checks and Payments - 16 items
Deposits and Credits - 1 item

Total Cleared Transactions

Cleared Balance

Uncleared Transactions
Checks and Payments - 1 item

Total Uncleared Transactions

Register Balance as of 02/28/2021

Ending Balance

L]

Feb 28, 21
96,784.31
-53,829.19
0.35
-53,828.84
42,955.47
-20,813.64
-20,813.64
22,141.83
22,141.83
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9:46 PM
03/04/21

Sierra County Fire Protection District #1

Reconciliation Detail

110 - Wells Fargo Operating 7568, Period Ending 02/28/2021

Type

Date

Num

Name

Beginning Balance

Cleared Transactions
Checks and Payments - 16 items

Bill Pmt -Check 01/12/2021 7152 Truckee Meadows F...
Bill Pmt -Check 02/07/2021 7159 Kelly Champion

Bill Pmt -Check 02/07/2021 7164 Rudy Hoyos Repair
Bill Pmt -Check 02/07/2021 7166 Sierra Valley Home ...
Bill Pmt -Check 02/07/2021 7157 High Sierra Gas

Bill Pmt -Check 02/07/2021 7165 Serenity Enriquez

Bill Pmt -Check 02/07/2021 7162 Plumas-Sierra REC
Bill Pmt -Check 02/07/2021 7168 Sierraville Service & ...
Bill Pmt -Check 02/07/2021 7163 Plumas-Sierra Telec...
Bill Pmt -Check 02/07/2021 7161 O'Reilly Automotive
Bill Pmt -Check 02/07/2021 7160 Napa Auto Parts

Bill Pmt -Check 02/07/2021 7158 Intermountain Dispo...
Bill Pmt -Check 02/07/2021 7154 AT&T

Bill Pmt -Check 02/07/2021 7167 Sierraville Public Util...
Bill Pmt -Check 02/07/2021 7155 AT&T- Calpine

Bill Pmt -Check 02/15/2021 7169 Kelly Champion

Total Checks and Payments

Deposits and Credits - 1 item
Deposit 02/28/2021

Total Deposits and Credits
Total Cleared Transactions
Cleared Balance

Uncleared Transactions
Checks and Payments - 1 item

Bill Pmt -Check 02/07/2021 7156 City of Loyalton
Total Checks and Payments
Total Uncleared Transactions -

Register Balance as of 02/28/2021

Ending Balance

Cir

HKREXEXEXAHKHXAHKXX KX XXX KX

Amount Balance
96,784.31
-48,000.00 -48,000.00
-846.25 -48,846.25
-648.85 -49,495.10
-600.44 -50,095.54
-584.61 -50,680.15
-418.20 -51,098.35
~-347.99 -51,446.34
-344.09 -51,790.43
-218.00 -52,008.43
-192.19 -52,200.62
-151.04 -52,351.66
-95.88 -52 447 54
-68.72 -52 516.26
-41.00 -52,557.26
-21.93 -52,579.19
-1,250.00 -53,829.19
-53,829.19 -53,829.19
0.35 0.35
0.35 0.35
-53,828.84 -53,828.84
-53,828.84 42 .955.47
-20,813.64 -20,813.64
-20,813.64 -20,813.64
-20,813.64 -20,813.64
-74,642.48 22,141.83
-74,642.48 22.141.83
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9:47 PM
03/04/21

Sierra County Fire Protection District #1

Reconciliation Summary
115 - Wells Fargo Savings 6564, Period Ending 02/28/2021

Feb 28, 21
Beginning Balance 50,309.35
Cleared Transactions
Deposits and Credits - 1 item 0.39
Total Cleared Transactions 0.39
Cleared Balance 50,309.74
Register Balance as of 02/28/2021 50,309.74
Ending Balance 50,309.74
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9:47 PM
03/04/21

Sierra County Fire Protection District #1

Reconciliation Detail

115 - Wells Fargo Savings 6564, Period Ending 02/28/2021

Type Date

Num

Name

Beginning Balance
Cleared Transactions
Deposits and Credits - 1 item
Deposit 02/28/2021

Total Deposits and Credits
Total Cleared Transactions
Cleared Balance
Register Balance as of 02/28/2021

Ending Balance

3

Cir

Amount Balance

50,309.35
0.39 0.39
0.39 0.39
0.39 0.39
0.39 50,309.74
0.39 50,309.74
0.39 50,309.74
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8:31 PM
03/05/21

Sierra County Fire Protection District #1
Unpaid Bills Detail

All Transactions

Type Date Num Due Date Aging Open Balance

AT&T

Bill 02/20/2021 000016070919 03/29/2021 65.45
Total AT&T 65.45
AT&T- Calpine

Bill 02/20/2021 000016070921 03/29/2021 21.83
Total AT&T- Calpine 21.83
High Sierra Gas

Bili 01/07/2021 87645 02/06/2021 27 225.86

Bill 01/28/2021 93327 02/27/2021 6 390.15

Bill 02/04/2021 94182 03/06/2021 263.57

Bill 02/11/2021 94268 031372021 405.37

Bill 02/11/2021 94390 03/13/2021 174.32

Bill 02/18/2021 91501 03/20/2021 258.25

Bill 02/24/2021 91646 03/26/2021 302.77
Total High Sierra Gas 2,020.29
Kelly Champion

Bill 03/05/2021 1800 03/05/2021 187.00

Bill 03/15/2021 03.15.21 04/14/2021 1,250.00
Total Kelly Champion 1,437.00
Plumas-Sierra REC

Bill 02/26/2021 3310 03/21/2021 36.50

Bill 02/26/2021 5410 03/21/2021 36.35

Bill 02/26/2021 17453 03/21/2021 129.95

Bill 02/26/2021 2867 03/21/2021 107.81

Bill 02/26/2021 3656 03/21/2021 4477
Total Plumas-Sierra REC 355.38
Plumas-Sierra Telecommunications

Bill 02/26/2021 65061 03/21/2021 109.00

Bill 02/26/2021 64988 03/21/2021 109.00
Total Plumas-Sierra Telecommunications 218.00
Rudy Hoyos Repair

Bill 02/28/2021 02.28.21 03/30/2021 637.50
Total Rudy Hoyos Repair 637.50
Sierra Valley Home Center

Bill 02/01/2021 193310 02/11/2021 22 27.1

Bill 02/01/2021 193309 03/10/2021 57.27
Total Sierra Valley Home Center 84.38
Sierraville Public Utilities District

Bill 02/28/2021 11736 03/30/2021 41.00
Total Sierraville Public Utilities District 41.00
Sierraville Service & County Store

Bill 02/11/2021 1725 03/13/2021 35.25

Bill 02/24/2021 1727 03/26/2021 16.50
Total Sierraville Service & County Store 31.75
State Compensation Ins. Fund

Bill 02/17/2021 9013012-20 03/15/2021 398.25
Total State Compensation Ins. Fund 398.25

5,330.83

TOTAL
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